

~
SLP(Crl.)No. 2436 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2436/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2003 in CRLR 840/89
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and stay of arrest)(With Office Report)

Date : 16/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of sentence only.

On behalf of the petitioner additional affidavit and documents have been filed showing that the petitioner is seriously ill and has to undergo dialysis periodically. It is directed that the petitioner shall be released on bail upon his furnishing a personal bond in an amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) with one solvent surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of CJM, Ludhiana and on that being done, the execution of sentence of imprisonment passed on the petitioner shall remain suspended.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master